Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John J. Allen, Jr. John A. Jones	Name:Allen Jones Industries, LLC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)02/10/09	Street Address: 800 Industrial Highway, Suite 2
Assignment	City: Pottstown State:PA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:19464
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/825,714	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Michael F. Petock, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address Petock & Petock, LLC	
P.O. Box 856 Street Address: 1220 Valley Forge Road #46	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Valley Forge	8. Payment Information
State:PA Zip:19482-0856	
Phone Number <u>610-935-8600</u>	Donosit Account Number 16 1400
Fax Number: 610-933-9300	Deposit Account Number 16-1428
Email Address: MP@IPLaw-Petock.Com	Authorized User Name Michael F. Petock, Esq.
9. Signature: Muhael Hatorh	2/13/09
Michael F. Petock, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

يستني نيرد

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John J. Allen, Jr. residing at 108 Bobtail Drive, Phoenixville, PA 19460 and John A. Jones residing at 555 Rosedale Drive, Pottstown, PA 19464, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNORS" are the inventors, applicants of the application and owner of all right, title and interest in an invention and application entitled METHOD OF DRY GRINDING, COLORING AND POLISHING CONCRETE SURFACES covered by United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/825,714 filed July 9, 2007.

WHEREAS, Allen Jones Industries, LLC. a Pennsylvania limited liability company having a principal place of business at 800 Industrial Highway, Suite 2, Pottstown, PA 19464, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention, patent application and any and all resulting patents and all rights related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to each of the ASSIGNORS and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above named ASSIGNEE, Allen Jones Industries, LLC, the whole and entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/825,714 and the invention described and claimed therein for the United States and all foreign countries together with any right to cover for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

ASSIGNORS

ohn J

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Worky Imery_

:SS

County of

County of

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 10th day of Juhruary, 2009, personally appeared John J. Allen, Jr., having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he freely and knowingly on behalf of himself executed the foregoing instrument as a free deed and act, signed sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument on behalf of himself for the purpose therein stated intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

:SS

Stephanie Lafferty Botary Pob Pottstown Boro., Montgomery Col

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FÉÉT 10

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this // day of /ebruary 2009, personally appeared John A. Jones having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he freely and knowingly on behalf of himself executed the foregoing instrument as a free deed and act, signed sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument on behalf of himself for the purpose therein stated intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Stephania Lafford Notary Public Politician Soro., Moragomery Equaty

my om eo desiron expirés ses

FAX

610-933-9300

PETOCK & PETOCK, LLC

46 THE COMMONS AT VALLEY FORGE
1220 VALLEY FORGE ROAD
POST OFFICE BOX 856
VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0856
TELEPHONE
610-935-8600

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS
BUSINESS AND
RELATED MATTERS

FAX COVER PAGE

MFP@IPLaw-Petock.com

DATE: <u>February 13, 2009</u>

SENT TO FAX NO: <u>571-273-0140</u>

PLEASE DELIVER THIS FAX TO: Patent & Trademark Office-Assignment Recordation

Services

RECORDED: 02/13/2009

FROM: MICHAEL F. PETOCK, ESQUIRE

Total number of pages including cover letter: 4

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE CALL (610) 935-8600

The information contained in this fax message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the designated recipients named above. This message may be an attorney/client communication, and as such is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error, and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and we will arrange for return to us at no expense to you. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0605